09-08-2004

Form PTO-1 (Rev. 03/01)		IN COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark C U.S. Patent and Trademark C				
	xgs ⇔ ⇔ ♀ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
То	the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the atta	iched original doc	uments or copy	thereof.
	of conveying party(ies)	:	2. Name and ad			•
	y Maxwell		Name: Cow	<u>boy 2-St</u>	ep, LLC.	, ,
and Robe	rt Maxwell		Internal Add	'ess:		
		s) attached? 📑 Yes 🖾 No				
	of conveyance:					
	ssignment					
	curity Agreement	Change of Name	Street Addre	ss: <u>305_E.</u>	Don St.	
	ther					
			City: Rule	ville_St	ate: <u>MS</u>	Zip:387
Execution	Date: August 2	4, 2004	Additional name	(s) & address(es)	attached?. 🕞	Yes 🔯 i
4. Applica	ation number(s) or pate	ent number(s):				
If this d	locument is being filed	together with a new appl	cation, the execut	ion date of the	anniication i	s:
A Pate					opproducing	
1	ent Application No.(s)		1	.(s) 6,170		- • <u></u>
A. 1 4.0	nt Application No.(s)		1			
		Additional numbers at	B. Patent No lached? 💽 Yes 🔇	.(s) 6,170 No	,843	
5. Name a	and address of party to	whom correspondence	B. Patent No	.(s) 6,170 No	,843	
5. Name a concern	and address of party to ing document should b	whom correspondence be malled:	B. Patent No lached? 💽 Yes 🔇	.(s) 6,170 No of applications	,843 and patents	involved:
5. Name a concern	and address of party to	whom correspondence be malled:	B. Patent No tached? I Yes & 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 (	.(s) 6,170 No of applications	,843 and patents	involved:
5. Name a concern Name:_	and address of party to ing document should b	whom correspondence be malled: ird	B. Patent No tached? I Yes S 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 ( I Enclosed	.(s) 6,170 No of applications CFR 3.41)	,843 and patents <u>\$</u> 40.	involved:
5. Name a concern Name:_	and address of party to hing document should to Gordon E. Ba	whom correspondence be malled: ird	B. Patent No tached? I Yes S 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 ( I Enclosed	.(s) 6,170 No of applications	,843 and patents <u>\$</u> 40.	involved:
5. Name a concern Name:_	and address of party to hing document should to Gordon E. Ba	whom correspondence be malled: ird	B. Patent No tached? I Yes I 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 ( I Enclosed I Authorize	.(s) 6,170 No of applications CFR 3.41)	,843 and patents <u>\$</u> 40.	involved:
5. Name a concern Name:_ Internal	and address of party to ning document should t Gordon E. Ba Address:	whom correspondence be malled: ird	B. Patent No tached? I Yes S 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 ( I Enclosed	.(s) 6,170 No of applications CFR 3.41)	,843 and patents <u>\$</u> 40.	involved: 00
5. Name a concern Name:_	and address of party to ning document should t Gordon E. Ba Address:	whom correspondence be malled: ird	B. Patent No lached? I Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 ( Enclosed Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou	(s) 6,170 No of applications CFR 3.41) d to be charge unt number:	,843 and patents <u>\$</u> 40.	involved: 00
5. Name a concern Name:_ Internal	and address of party to ning document should t Gordon E. Ba Address:	whom correspondence be malled: ird	B. Patent No tached? I Yes I 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 ( I Enclosed I Authorize	(s) 6,170 No of applications CFR 3.41) d to be charge unt number:	,843 and patents <u>\$</u> 40.	involved: 00
5. Name a concern Name: Internal  Street Ac	and address of party to ning document should t Gordon E. Ba Address:	whom correspondence be malled: ird ian St.	B. Patent No lached? I Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 ( Enclosed Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou	(s) 6,170 No of applications CFR 3.41) d to be charge unt number: 7	, 843 and patents <u>\$</u> 40.	Involved: 00 account
5. Name a concern Name: Internal  Street Ac	and address of party to ling document should to <u>Gordon E. Ba</u> Address: ddress:	whom correspondence be malled: ird ian St. S _zip: <u>38655</u>	B. Patent No ached? I Yes I 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 ( Enclosed I Enclosed I Authorize 8. Deposit accou 500, 36 (Attach duplicate of	(s) 6,170 No of applications CFR 3.41) d to be charge unt number: 7	, 843 and patents <u>\$</u> 40.	Involved: 00 account
5. Name a concern Name: Internal  Street Ac  City:0	and address of party to ling document should to <u>Gordon E. Ba</u> Address: ddress:	whom correspondence be malled: ird ian St. S _zip: <u>38655</u>	B. Patent No ached? I Yes S 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 ( I Enclosed S Authorize 8. Deposit accounts 500, 36	.(s) 6,170 No of applications CFR 3.41) d to be charge unt number: 7	, 843 and patents <u>\$</u> 40.	involved: 00 account
5. Name a concern Name: Internal  Street Ac  City:0 9. Statema To the L	and address of party to ling document should to <u>Gordon E. Ba</u> Address: ddress: <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u>	whom correspondence be malled: ird ian St. S	B. Patent No ached? I Yes I 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 ( Enclosed Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit account 500, 36 (Attach duplicate of THIS SPACE	.(s) 6,170 No of applications CFR 3.41) d to be charge unt number: 7 copy of this page	, 843 and patents 	involved: 00 account
5. Name a concern Name: Internal  Street Ad  City:0 9. Stateme To the L /s a true	and address of party to ing document should to <u>Gordon E. Ba</u> Address: ddress: ddress: <u>wford State: M</u> ent and signature. best of my knowledge as a copy of the original doc	whom correspondence be malled: ird ian St. S	B. Patent No ached? I Yes I 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 ( Enclosed Enclosed 8. Deposit accou 500, 36 (Attach duplicate THIS SPACE	.(s) 6,170 No of applications CFR 3.41) d to be charge unt number: 7 copy of this page	, 843 and patents 	involved: 00 account oosit account ed copy
5. Name a concern Name: Internal  Street Ac  City:0 9. Stateme To the L Is a true	and address of party to ling document should to <u>Gordon E. Ba</u> Address: ddress: <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u> <u>ddress:</u>	whom correspondence be malled: ird ian St. S	B. Patent No ached? I Yes I 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 ( Enclosed Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit account 500, 36 (Attach duplicate of THIS SPACE	.(s) 6,170 No of applications CFR 3.41) d to be charge unt number: 7 copy of this page	, 843 and patents 	involved: 00 account osit account

August 2001

ĥ

٠

!

300-8

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, BOBBY MAXWELL, a Citizen of the United States of America, residing at 305 E. Don St., Ruleville, MS 38771 and ROBERT MAXWELL a Citizen of the United States of America, residing at 305 E. Don St., Ruleville, MS 38771 having made an invention entitled Trailer Hitch Step, for which Letters Patent were issued, said Letters Patent having United States Patent Number 6,170,843;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Cowboy 2-Step, LLC, a limited liability corporation of Mississippi, having its principal office at 305 E. Don St., Ruleville, MS 38771, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said Letters Patent issued therefore, reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Cowboy 2-Step, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted to the said Cowboy 2-Step, LLC., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed by name on this the  $\frac{24}{4}$  day of August, 2004.

Robert Maxwell

**RECORDED: 09/03/2004**